505837565 12/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5884499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JESUS FERNANDEZ-RODRIGUEZ	12/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELIGO-BIOSCIENCE		
Street Address:	Iress: 29 RUE DU FAUBORG ST. JACQUES		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75014		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62783258
Application Number:	62802777
Application Number:	16726033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: jdascoli@carterdeluca.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER DELUCA FARRELL & SCHMIDT LLP

Address Line 1:576 BROADHOLLOW RDAddress Line 4:MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2643-4 CIP TK1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMELLA L. STEPHENS
SIGNATURE:	/Carmella L. Stephens, Reg. #41328/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignments (01535122xB7E30)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments (01535122xB7E30)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignments (01535122xB7E30)#page3.tif source=Executed Assignments (01535122xB7E30)#page4.tif

PATENT 505837565 REEL: 051368 FRAME: 0024

Attorney Docket No.: 2643-4
PATENT
ights

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent
By: ☑ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Jesus Fernandez-Rodriguez residing at 56 rue Sedaine, Paris, France, 75011, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

residing at 50 fac Sodame, Fairs, France, 7	out t, hereby sens, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:				
	Eligo-Bioscience			
	29 rue du Fauborg St. Jacques			
	Address			
	Paris, France 75014			
	FRNationality			
	Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE			
The entire right, title and interest				
An undividedpercent	(%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions			
in and to any and all improvements which	are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
[X] in the United States and in all foreign	countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all			
improvements which are disclosed in the in	vention entitled:			
	NDING MULTI-SUBUNIT PROTEIN COMPLEXES			
FOR CSE IIV D	ACTERIAL DELIVERY VECHICLES" (Title of invention)			
and which is found in	(1.110-01.711, 0.1110, 1)			
(a) U.S. patent application e	ecuted on even date herewith.			
b) U.S. patent application executed on				
U.S. application Serial No, filed on				
(e) U.S. Patent No. issued				
(f) PCT application No.	filed on			
patent maintenance fees	hich correspondence is to be sent regarding s being sent sengrately			
(g) 🔀 and any legal equivalent	thereof in a foreign country, including the			
right to claim priority and	l, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained			
	above application or any continuation, sional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to			
	or re-examination thereof.			

1

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set han	d and seal this day of, 2019. (Date of signing)
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of	of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Jesus Fernandez-Rodriguez	Dated
evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if nota	
[] Notarization of	t Legalization Page Added.

Attorney Docket No.: 2643-3 PATENT

For:
☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights
For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent
By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Jesus Fernandez-Rodriguez residing at 56 rue Sedaine, Paris, France, 75011, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

103101	ing at 50 H	ie segame, ra	ins, rran	ce, 73011,	, nereby sells, assigns and tra	nsters to	
ASS	IGNEE:						
				Eli	go-Bioscience		
					rue du Fauborg St. Jacques dress	eecc	**
				Par	ris, France 75014	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
				FR Nat	tionality		
and tl	ne success	ors, assigns ar	nd legal r	epresentat	ives of the ASSIGNEE		
X TI	he entire ri	ght, title and	interest				
□Ar	ı undivide	d	per	cent (%) interest for the United	States and its te	rritorial possessions
in and	I to any an	d all improve	ments wi	iich are di	sclosed in the invention entit	led:	e
[X] i	n the Unit	ed States and	in all for	eign count	ries, including all rights to cl	aim priority, in a	and to any and all
impro	vements v	vhich are disc	losed in	he inventi	ion entitled:		
	"CHII	MERIC RE	ECEPT	OR BIN	DING PROTEINS FO	R USE IN B	ACTERIAL
				13E/L/	IVERY VEHICLES" (Title of invention)		
and w	hich is for	and in			(=====		
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)		U.S. patent U.S. applica U.S. provisi U.S. Patent PCT applica A change of patent main	applicati ation Ser ional app No ation No. f address tenance	on execute al No. lication N to which ces is beir	ed on even date herewith. ed on	tary 8, 2019. regarding	
(g)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.						

1

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

in wit	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunte	o set hand and seal this day of, 2019. (Date of signing)
WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the <u>same as</u>	the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. 2019
Jesus	Fernandez-Rodriguez	Dated
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is ne evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next p	ecessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima faci age if notarization is desired.
	l I Note	arization or Legalization Page Added.